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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S ACTION SHEET
TUESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2011 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM
                          BASEMENT LEVEL

     600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Anita Reina, Esq., Deputy Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman

Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	OLD BUSINESS:

	1. 
	11ZHE-80045
	Project# 1008711
	JAMES ETRE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(E): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 25' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 19, Block(s) 1, THE ESTATES AT VISTA DEL NORTE zoned RA-2, located at 804 PASEO VERDE RD NE (E-16)
DENIED

	2. 
	11ZHE-80055
	Project# 1008721
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B,  COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PL NE (K-15)
DENIED

	3. 
	11ZHE-80126
	Project# 1008721
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 10' distance separation requirement between existing living quarters and an existing accessory structure on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PL NE (K-15)
WITHDRAWN

	4. 
	11ZHE-80127
	Project# 1008721
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a VARIANCE of 5.3' to the 10' distance separation requirement between existing living quarters and an existing accessory structure on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PL NE (K-15)
WITHDRAWN

	5. 
	11ZHE-80128
	Project# 1008721
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a VARIANCE of 6" to the 10' distance separation requirement between exising living quarters and an existing dwelling unit on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PL NE (K-15)
WITHDRAWN

	6. 
	11ZHE-80152
	Project# 1008857
	EDWARD & RAYMOND NILES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-36 (A)(3)(a): a VARIANCE of 9' 8" to the 10' corner side yard setback area requirement to allow a proposed solar collector on all or a portion of Lot(s) 61-P1, EL RANCHO GRANDE UNIT II zoned R-LT, located at 10428 SANDY FLATS AVE SW (M-8)
DENIED

	7. 
	11ZHE-80187
	Project# 1008857
	EDWARD & RAYMOND NILES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(b): a VARIANCE of 9' 8" to the 10' corner side yard setback area requirement to allow a proposed accessory structure on all or a portion of Lot(s) 61-P1, EL RANCHO GRANDE UNIT II zoned R-LT, located at 10428 SANDY FLATS AVE SW (M-8)
DENIED

	8. 
	11ZHE-80158
	Project# 1008866
	MARK O. LEE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (E)(3)(b): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 10' street side yard setback area requirement (corner lot) for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 39A & E. 10' of Lot 38, Block(s) 90, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 11209 ELVIN AVE NE (H-21)
APPROVED

	9. 
	11ZHE-80158A
	Project# 1008866
	MARK O. LEE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (6)(a): a VARIANCE of 2' to the 15’ rear yard setback area requirement (corner lot) for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 39A & E. 10' of Lot 38, Block(s) 90, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 11209 ELVIN AVE NE (H-21)
APPROVED

	10. 
	11ZHE-80068
	Project# 1008737
	GOLDSTON INVESTMENT (FLIP DEMENGE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(3) and Ref. Pg. 73(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow existing vehicle strorage as an outdoor activity on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 9, FRANCISICAN ACRES zoned SU-2 NRC, located at 402 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NE (H-15)
DENIED

	11. 
	11ZHE-80125
	Project# 1008817
	EVA REYES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, CAMPBELL ADDN NO 1 zoned R-1, located at 138 MESCALERO RD NW (G-15)
DENIED - FTA

	12. 
	11ZHE-80116
	Project# 1008808
	GARCIA'S KITCHEN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(20): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing tent to be up for longer than 14 days on all or a portion of Lot(s) A3A1, Block(s) 20, BELLHAVEN ADDN zoned C-2, located at 8518 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NE (J-20)
DENIED

	13. 
	11ZHE-80143
	Project# 1008846
	GARCIA'S TENTS & EVENTS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16 (B)(18): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed activities in a tent for longer than 14 days on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3A1, MONROE ASSOCIATES TRACT 1 zoned C-1, located at 4205 SAN MATEO BLVD NE (G-17)
WITHDRAWN

	14. 
	11ZHE-80151
	Project# 1008856
	GARCIA'S TENTS & EVENTS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17 (B)(20): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing tent to be up for longer than 14 days on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 6, ROMERO ADDN  zoned C-2, located at 1113 4TH ST NW (J-14)
DENIED

	NEW BUSINESS:

	15. 
	11ZHE-80163
	Project# 1008871
	GARCIA'S TENTS & EVENTS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(18): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing tent to be up for longer than 14 days on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, Block(s) 31A, ELDER HOMESTEAD ADDN zoned C-1, located at 6431 GIBSON AVE SE (L-18)
WITHDRAWN

	16. 
	11ZHE-80168
	Project# 1008876
	CAERLLION THOMAS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 5.5' to the 10' distance separation requirement between a dwelling unit and a proposed accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-A, Block(s) 31, RAYNOLDS ADDN zoned SU-2 MFR, located at 501 12TH ST SW (K-13)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	17. 
	11ZHE-80169
	Project# 1008876
	CAERLLION THOMAS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 2' to the 10' distance separation requirement between a dwelling unit and a proposed accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-A, Block(s) 31, RAYNOLDS ADDN zoned SU-2 MFR, located at 501 12TH ST SW (K-13)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	18. 
	11ZHE-80164
	Project# 1008873
	MATT COAN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 10, RIDGE PARK ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1808 TRUMAN ST NE (J-17)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	19. 
	11ZHE-80165
	Project# 1008873
	MATT COAN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 2' 6" to the 10' distance separation requirement between a dwelling unit and an existing garage on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 10, RIDGE PARK ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1808 TRUMAN ST NE (J-17)
APPROVED

	20. 
	11ZHE-80166
	Project# 1008873
	MATT COAN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a VARIANCE of 7' to the 10' distance separation requirement between two existing garages on separate properties on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 10, RIDGE PARK ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1808 TRUMAN ST NE (J-17)
APPROVED

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #21
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #21 - #35
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	21. 
	11ZHE-80174
	Project# 1008892
	STEVE MARQUEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the side yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, Block(s) E, CENAROCA  zoned R-1, located at 423 MONTE ALTO PL NE (K-23)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	22. 
	11ZHE-80171
	Project# 1008881
	JULIO O. RODARTE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 7' 4" to the 10' distance separation requirement between a dwelling and an existing carport on all or a portion of Lot(s) 29-P1, AVALON UNIT 3A  zoned R-LT, located at 600 GALLEON DR NW (K-9)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	23. 
	11ZHE-80183
	Project# 1008900
	MORGAN BUILDINGS & SPAS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-10(E)(1) and Pg. 5-16 EAST GATEWAY SDP: a VARIANCE of 8% to the 15% minimum required landscape area for an existing building on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4,5 & 1,2,&3, Block(s) 5&6, SKYLINE HEIGHTS   zoned SU-2 EG-C, located at 10028 CENTRAL AVE SE (L-20)
APPROVED

	24. 
	11ZHE-80175
	Project# 1008893
	JERRY MAY request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 4.5' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 35,  HERITAGE HILLS UNIT 5   zoned R-1, located at 8925 DEMOCRACY RD NE (D-20)
APPROVED

	25. 
	11ZHE-80176
	Project# 1008894
	NORMA ARAGON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 5' 6" to the 20' front yard setback area requirement for an existing dwelling on all or a portion of Lot(s) 365, RIO GRANDE HEIGHTS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 624 DOLORES DR SW (K-11)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	26. 
	11ZHE-80177
	Project# 1008894
	NORMA ARAGON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(3)(b): a VARIANCE of 4' 3" to the 10' side yard setback area requirement for an existing dwelling on all or a portion of Lot(s) 365, RIO GRANDE HEIGHTS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 624 DOLORES DR SW (K-11)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	27. 
	11ZHE-80178
	Project# 1008895
	STEVEN DAVIS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 2' to the 8' fence height allowance for a proposed 10' high fence in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 12A, Block(s) 23, FOUR HILLS VILLAGE, 5TH INSTALLMENT   zoned R-1, located at 1104 CUATRO CERROS TR SE (M-22)
APPROVED

	28. 
	11ZHE-80172
	Project# 1008885
	JOHN FRIEDMAN DBA RT 66 DEVELOPMENT CO LLC (DAC ENTERPRISES, INC, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow three separate dwelling units on all or a portion of Lot(s) W 50' OF LOT 8, Block(s) 3, GENTRY ADDN  zoned R-1, located at 205 LOS ARBOLES AVE NW (G-14)
DEFERRED TO 9/20/11

	29. 
	11ZHE-80180
	Project# 1008897
	LAURO JINZO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-55(A)(25)(a) and 14-16-2-6(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed family daycare home for up to 12 children on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11-P1,  TIMMARON WEST UNIT 3 zoned SU-1 PRD, located at 10912 TEAL RD SW (M-8)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	30. 
	11ZHE-80179
	Project# 1008896
	KAREN PARTLOW & KARIN PERRY (KALYX STUDIO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(B)(1) & 14-16-2-4(B)(1) and 14-16-2-6(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a second kitchen in a proposed dwelling unit on all or a portion of Lot(s) A,  Tract(s) A, LANDS OF EAVES & OLGUIN  zoned RA-2, located at 3533A RIO GRANDE BLVD NW (F-13)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	31. 
	11ZHE-80173
	Project# 1008889
	CARLOS M. ROMERO (GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 3, DESERT TERRACE zoned R-1, located at 6028 NORTHLAND AVE NE (F-18)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	32. 
	11ZHE-80167
	Project# 1008874
	JOSEPH HUDSON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)2: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 4' high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 7, Block(s) 12,  HOLIDAY PARK UNIT 5  zoned R-1, located at 12000 GOLDEN GATE AVE NE (G-22)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	33. 
	11ZHE-80170
	Project# 1008879
	RON CHANDLER (JERRY CHAVEZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(A)(14)(a)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 4, DIETZ FARMS UNIT 1   zoned RA-2, located at 2209 DIETZ PL NW (F-13)
DEFERRED TO 9/20/11

	34. 
	11ZHE-80182
	Project# 1008899
	RICARDO MARTINEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(c): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the side yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 8, Block(s) B,  BUENA VENTURA  zoned R-1, located at 328 PARSIFAL ST NE (K-20)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	35. 
	11ZHE-80181
	Project# 1008898
	JERRY ADAMS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 8, Block(s) 13, MONTEREY HILLS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 705 CARLISLE BLVD SE (L-16)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS


